

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 529 OF 1999

L.s. ShindeAPPELLANT

V/S

Smt. R.v. WaikarRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11995 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 529 OF 1999

Radhabai Vitthal Waikar Now Deceased HerPETITIONER

Life Timepower Of Attormey Holder Shri

Prakash Anant Valame

V/S

Shri Laxmanrao Shankar Shinde DeceasedRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8575 OF 1999

In

Second Appeal 529 OF 1999

Laxmanrao Shankarrao ShindeAPPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Radhabai Vithal WaikarRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 824 OF 2001

In

Second Appeal 529 OF 1999

Radhabai Vithal Waikar By Prakash A. ValameAPPLICANT
V/S
Laxman Shankar ShindeRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6445 OF 2024
In
Second Appeal 529 OF 1999

Kumar Laxmanrao ShindePETITIONER
V/S
Smt Radhabai Vitthal Waikar Decesed ThroughRESPONDENT
Poa

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA STAMP NO. 33957 OF 2018
In
Second Appeal 529 OF 1999

Smt. Radhabai Vithal Waikar Thr. Poa Shri.APPLICANT
Prakash Anant Valame
V/S
Laxmanrao Shankarro Shinde(since Decd. Thr...RESPONDENT
Lra) Smt. Sunita Laxmanrao Shinde And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA STAMP NO. 8206 OF 2019
In
Second Appeal 529 OF 1999

Shivaji Laxmanrao Shinde And Ors.APPLICANT
V/S
Smt. Radhabai V. Waikar (now Deceased) Poa...RESPONDENT
Shri. Prakash Anant Valame

Mr. Abheek Melwani i/by Ranjit Shinde for Appellant
None for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 02/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)